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Re: Mobile phone masts in Liphook

Dear Mr Patterson

I regret to inform you that the signal from the Liphook mast has increased significantly since my email to you. 

I regret that you have ignored my emails, and can only assume that your lack of response is indeed a response and find you guilty of
crimes against real live people of Liphook and the United Kingdom. 

So my team  have decided as promised to embark on a campaign to expose you and your organisation. To evidence my teams efforts I
am posting you an affidavit by recorded delivery in relation to comments made by the installation engineer of the Liphook BT mobile
phone mast and we quote

Local. "Do I need to wear a tin hat?"

BT Engineer 'I have to be careful what I say but I wouldn't
want this thing in my back yard! I can tell you!"

So research is currently underway in relation to the masts and levels of EMF emissions
near your home and those close to the schools of your families children. The findings will
be very telling. 

Know this, and TAKE NOTICE we will expose you and those behind you. There is no
longer anywhere to hide your despicable dirty laundry, and alleged participation in
population control. 

In truth

Paul Michaels 
For and behalf of 
Paul Michaels his family and ALL real living people and those unborn people and souls
that have moved on as a direct or indirect result of yours or your corporations actions. 

On 19 October 2017 at 19:05, Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com> wrote: 
Gavin
 
Apparently the first video link has been take down?!
 
Here is another link- IT MAY SHOCK YOU!
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop 
 
Sleep tight. 
 
Regards

Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com>

Fri 27/10/2017 16:12

To:gavin.e.patterson@bt.com <gavin.e.patterson@bt.com>;

Cc:Alexis.Stevens@phe.gov.uk <Alexis.Stevens@phe.gov.uk>; emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk <emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk>;
samparkhouse@aol.com <samparkhouse@aol.com>; Nick Bonham <nicholas@chesterbonham.co.uk>; av@pccs.va
<av@pccs.va>; newsroom@bt.com <newsroom@bt.com>; Jonathan <jonathan.coad@keystonelaw.co.uk>;

mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
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Paul
 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com> 
Date: 19 October 2017 at 16:48 
Subject: Fwd: Mobile phone masts in Liphook 
To: gavin.e.patterson@bt.com, newsroom@bt.com 
 
 

THIS IS A DEMAND NOTICE not a letter. 
 
Cc Robert Goodwill Minister for Early Years.
 

WIFI, Smartphones and Smartmeters, are
microwaving our children's ovaries and
follicles, causing other long term health
issues, stillbirths miscarriages,
and deformities, Cognitive disorders like
dementia and Alzheimer's disease. 

 
Dear Mr Gavin Patterson 
 
After experiencing being given the runaround by Public HEALTH England, we have
been directed to your company. So I have decided to contact your as the person with
whom the BOOK ULTIMATELY STOPS. 
 
Our investigations will DEMAND that you have watched researched and understand the
following video content. 
 
https://www.youtube.com/watchv=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
 
http://www.heraldsun.com.au/technology/dr-marietherese-gibson-resigns-from-tangara-
school-for-girls-over-wifi-health-worries/news-story/0928992c77b
04561d25373e4b9aaaf51
 
Unless you remove or drastically turn down the emissions for our local BT Mast to a
safe limit (Safe by and independently qualified scientist/s with proven research) and turn
them off at night so that we and our kids can sleep safely, then I make this PROMISE
that with the help of some pretty influential media giants I will give you the biggest PR
headache that you have EVER experienced.
 
You will NOT be allowed to microwave my family and friends any longer. 

mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
mailto:gavin.e.patterson@bt.com
mailto:newsroom@bt.com
https://www.youtube.com/watchv=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
http://www.heraldsun.com.au/technology/dr-marietherese-gibson-resigns-from-tangara-school-for-girls-over-wifi-health-worries/news-story/0928992c77b04561d25373e4b9aaaf51
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I am happy to meet with you in person and in private ASAP however you need to
instruct an immediate measurement of the emmisons to see for yourself that they FAR
EXCEED The 3.5kw pcm level where Biological changes start to happen in humans and
organic matter. 
 
I have evidence that the locations of telephone mast in Horsham is linked to a 75%
cancer rate on a specific street close to the mast. I guarantee you that our lobby group
will prove a deterioration in locals health since the installation of your mast situated at
the Liphook Post Office. 
 
As I write this my skin is tingling, my stomach is being manipulated and my head feels
like it is about to explode, and the tints is the highest pitch it has ever been. When I drive
or walk out into the countryside it disappears. 
 
Under the Data Protection and freedom of information act we will be calling for FULL
disclosure of the BT openreach engineers work sheets, instructions, and duties
pertaining to that mast. The Set secret act won't save you or the engineer from our
enquiries. 
 
You have a duty of care to act immediately, as the physical well being of adults children
babies and the unborn are at stake here. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 

https://publications.parliament.uk/pa/cm201314/cmselect/cmenergy/161/161vw09.htm 
 
https://www.activistpost.com/2017/09/scientists-physicians-send-appeal-5g-rollout-health-d
angers-european-union.html 
 
https://ehtrust.org/scientists-and-doctors-demand-moratorium-on-5g-warning-of-health-effects 
 
http://healthimpactnews.com/2017/can-new-5g-technology-and-smart-meters-be-used-as-weapon
s 
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6HcpeSnA6mo  
 
http://www.activistpost.com/2017/08/5g-international-health-crisis.html 
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2a6CMpAXu7w  

 
Sincerely 
 
Paul Michaels

Bohunt Manor Barn

Portsmouth Road  
Liphook

Hampshire

https://publications.parliament.uk/pa/cm201314/cmselect/cmenergy/161/161vw09.htm
https://www.activistpost.com/2017/09/scientists-physicians-send-appeal-5g-rollout-health-dangers-european-union.html
https://ehtrust.org/scientists-and-doctors-demand-moratorium-on-5g-warning-of-health-effects
http://healthimpactnews.com/2017/can-new-5g-technology-and-smart-meters-be-used-as-weapons
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6HcpeSnA6mo
http://www.activistpost.com/2017/08/5g-international-health-crisis.html
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2a6CMpAXu7w
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GU30 7DL

0774 779 3333

   

 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com> 
Date: 18 October 2017 at 09:59 
Subject: Re: Mobile phone masts in Liphook 
To: "emf.enquiries" <emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk> 
 
 
This is a NOTICE not a letter
 
Darren thank you. 
 
My research has shown that biological changes in organic and human cells starts at 3.5 KW per cubic metre. Our local mast fluctuates
between 500 and a 1000 kW per cubic meters. This would explain why the local flowers and fruit trees have recently lost their sense of
seasons and are flowering 6 months early. They are being heated by the microwaves. 
 
My concern is that the guidelines that the network agencies are permitted to work within, are set with an agenda in mind that could and
probably does include a silent depopulation mandate. 
 
This amount of radiation and microwaves is Lethal and would explain the local in fact international. sleep deprivation cancer and other
cognitive disorders such as dementia.  
 
Please be reminded that as the protector and guardian for public health, you have a duty to research these masts as soon as you are
given a formal notice regarding a health issue, giving priority to those masts situated on or in close proximity to school or hospital land. 
 
Sincerely
Paul Michaels.  
 
Sent from my iPhone
 
On 18 Oct 2017, at 09:46, emf.enquiries <emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk> wrote: 
 

Dear Mr Michaels,

 

Thank you for your latest e-mail. PHE is aware that a lot of information and a range of views on the subject; however,
PHE’s role is to provide advice on the basis of the scientific evidence, and on PHE’s professional and scientific judgement.

 

I have attached a summary briefing note which explains the basis for PHE advice on Radio Frequency (RF)
Electromagnetic Fields (EMF) and possible health effects.

 

In your original email you were concerned about the exposures from mobile phones masts. May I suggest that you
contact the network operators responsible for the masts and seek assurances that the ICNIRP public exposure guidelines
are complied with in the areas near the sites that are accessible to the general public.

 

 

Best Regards

 

mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
mailto:emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk
mailto:emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk
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Darren Addison

 

Electromagnetic Fields Group

Public Health England

Centre for Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot

Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

United Kingdom

 

Web site: www.gov.uk/phe

Protecting and improving the nation’s health

 

P Please consider the environment before printing this email

 

 

 

Mr Addison

 

Please confirm if you have read and understood the video links and information that I
sent to your office. 

 

Please confirm the safe radiation dose/limit for children in fact for any person? for EMF's
emitted from

 

1. Telephone Masts

2. Mobile phones

3. Wifi hubs

 

Who sets the safe levels, and on what evidence/basis?

 

Who is responsible for researching direct links between increase in illnesses such as?

 

http://www.gov.uk/phe
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1. Cancer 

2. Dementia/ Alzheimers

3. Other cognitive disorders

4. Learning difficulties

5. Other related sicknesses.

 

...and can you point me to where I can review such reports/research

 

Does the PHE's position (content of your letter) make it/you accountable if a direct link
to health issues in the future? and if NOT who is responsible. 

 

The Public Health England is a company appointed by the people to mage the safety of
the people. It is a government body however there seems to be a direct and tangible
conflict of interest between its duty of care to manage risk and the alleged authorities on
which it quotes and relies upon to act on in cases where there are very real concerns
about the safety of technology being used without our will or desire, as it has the power
to harm us and our environment. 

 

It one street alone in Horsham cancer has affected 75% of the street. 

 

For the public record You are now given and on formal NOTICE that action must be
taken, to research and report your findings. Any further refusal to do so will be reported
to the European Courts of Human Rights in Brussels

 

Sincerely

 

Paul Michaels 

 

 

emf.enquiries <emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk>
16 Oct (3 days ago)

to me, HIOW, CRCEChiltonBri.

Dear Mr Michaels,

 

mailto:emf.enquiries@phe.gov.uk
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Public Health England (PHE) advises the UK Government on the public health aspects of exposure to radio waves, including
those from mobile phone base stations and other radio transmitters in the environment.  PHE's advice on exposure of people to
radio waves from mobile phone transmitters is available in the following link:

 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/mobile-phone-base-stations-radio-waves-and-health/mobile-phone-base-
stations-radio-waves-and-health

 

In brief, PHE recommends the guidelines of the International Commission on Non-Ionizing Radiation Protection (ICNIRP), which
form the basis of public health protection in the UK and in many other countries. The ICNIRP exposure guidelines are developed
from comprehensive reviews covering the broad base of the scientific evidence and are based on the avoidance of all known
adverse effects of exposure to EMFs at frequencies up to 300 GHz (gigahertz). The World Health Organisation (WHO)
acknowledges that ICNIRP guidelines are based on a careful analysis of all scientific literature and offer protection against all
identified hazards of RF energy with large safety margins:

 

http://www.icnirp.org/cms/upload/publications/ICNIRPemfgdl.pdf

 

The potential health effects of exposure to radio waves from environmental radio transmitters have been extensively
researched. PHE’s position is there is no convincing evidence that radio wave exposures below ICNIRP guideline levels cause
health effects in adults or children. Many measurements have been made of exposures at publicly accessible locations around
environmental radio transmitters and the results have been well within exposure guideline levels. An expert group report
commissioned by one of PHE’s precursor organisations (the 2012 AGNIR report) gives further information about the health-
related studies that have been done and the exposure measurements that have been made:

 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/radiofrequency-electromagnetic-fields-health-effects

 

The key point is that the mobile phone network operators are committed to ensuring that all sites comply with the guidelines of
ICNIRP, which form the basis for PHE advice:

 

http://www.mobileuk.org/codes-of-practice.html

 

PHE does not offer an EMF measurement service to the general public because the EMF levels fall well below the recommended
guidelines. Many measurements have been made in and around residential properties and these have consistently been well
below the levels where known health effects can occur.

 

Best Regards

 

Darren Addison

 

Electromagnetic Fields Group

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/mobile-phone-base-stations-radio-waves-and-health/mobile-phone-base-stations-radio-waves-and-health
http://www.icnirp.org/cms/upload/publications/ICNIRPemfgdl.pdf
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/radiofrequency-electromagnetic-fields-health-effects
http://www.mobileuk.org/codes-of-practice.html
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Public Health England

Centre for Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot

Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

United Kingdom 

 

Web site: www.gov.uk/phe

Protecting and improving the nation’s health

 

P Please consider the environment before printing this email

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

**************************************************************************

The information contained in the EMail and any attachments is confidential and intended solely and for the attention and
use of the named addressee(s). It may not be disclosed to any other person without the express authority of Public
Health England, or the intended recipient, or both. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
distribute or retain this message or any part of it. This footnote also confirms that this EMail has been swept for computer
viruses by Symantec.Cloud, but please re-sweep any attachments before opening or saving. http://www.gov.uk/PHE 
************************************************************************** 

<PHE RF Advice Summary 17 Oct 2017.pdf>
 
 
From: Alexis Stevens <Alexis.Stevens@phe.gov.uk> 

Date: 13 October 2017 at 15:00:07 BST 
To: Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: WIFI Smartphones and Smart meters are microwaving our children's Ovaries, and causing other
long term health issues Cognitive disorders like dementia and Alzheimer's disease. 
 

Dear Mr Michaels,
 
Many thanks for your enquiry.  I have spoken with the duty consultant for our acute response team, who
will review your email.  We may well ask our colleagues in the Centre for Radia�on, Chemical and
Environmental hazards (CRCE) to respond to your enquiry but will keep you informed.
 

http://www.gov.uk/phe
http://www.gov.uk/PHE
mailto:Alexis.Stevens@phe.gov.uk
mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
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Best Wishes,
 
 
Alexis Stevens
Health Protec�on Prac��oner, Acute Response Team
Public Health England South East, HIOW
Alexis.stevens@phe.gov.uk
Tel:0344 225 3861, Option 2 then Option 1.
Fax:0345 504 0448
www.gov.uk/phe Follow us on Twi�er@PHE_uk
 
My usual working days are Tuesday to Friday.
 
Please note our offices are now based at Fareham Civic Centre, Civic Way, Hampshire PO16 7AZ. There
are no changes to email addresses and contact telephone numbers. 
 
 
 
From: Paul Michaels [mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com]  
Sent: 13 October 2017 14:34 
To: HIOW; Alexis Stevens 
Cc: GOODWILL, Robert; jeremy.hunt.mp@parliament.uk 
Subject: Fwd: WIFI Smartphones and Smart meters are microwaving our children's Ovaries, and causing
other long term health issues Cognitive disorders like dementia and Alzheimer's disease.
 
Dear Alexis
 
It was a pleasure to speak with you today. 
 
Our immediate concern is the heath of ours, in fact all children, babies, and adults
worldwide. 
 
Given the evidence from our exhaustive research coupled with serious health issues in
the community (ongoing and cyclical headaches virus's and chest related complaints
such as asthma), we must demand an immediate enquiry and test of the strength of
radio and or microwaves being emitted from the local communication masts. 
 
The masts in question are 
 

1. BT - Located in the Post Office  Portsmouth Road Liphook 
2. EE - Bohunt School Longmoor road Liphook
3. Vodafone - Newtown Liphook. 

 
As a family we have been sick now for most of the time that we have resided in Liphook,
over the past three years,  headaches, poor concentration, psoriasis, lack of sleep and
general immune related issues chest nose throat, stomach aches, temp arthritis, and
eye problems. Most of which subside or disappear when we are at our home in
Yorkshire.
 
Elaine Chiverton Head of Mad Hatters Nursery School, whom I have copied in on these
email has noticed a significant high percentage of still born or miscarriages in the area.
 
There was a Liphook lobby group that protested about the installation of the BT mast,
however they were assured of the safe operation of this mast. 
 
Our research has identified the ability for the BT/Openreach engineers or central control
unit to be able to crank up the mast and deliver a stronger signal at a specific area or

mailto:Alexis.stevens@phe.gov.uk
tel:0344
http://www.gov.uk/phe
mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
mailto:jeremy.hunt.mp@parliament.uk
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block of houses. We have tested the signal strength from our smartphones and for
some reason even though we are in a small cluster of properties 0.45km from the mast
we seem to have a VERY STRONG BT with PHONE signal strength at our property. 
 
I have attached a few links supporting the real and growing concerns for your records
and information. The most compelling video this one from Brian Trower. Don't let
anyone try to debunk his comments, he is whom he says he is and his points stand up
on their own merit....common sense!  https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
 
Head of school reigns of WIFI health fears! http://www.heraldsun.com.au/technology/dr-marietherese-
gibson-resigns-from-tangara-school-for-girls-over-wifi-health-worries/news-story/0928
992c77b04561d25373e4b9aaaf51
 
Health impacts from Mobile phone masts and electricity power lines -
http://www.manchester.gov.uk/info/200075/pollution/4949/radiationradon/2
 
Dementia was the number one killer in the UK in 2016, yet there is no report or research
being sanctioned to try to identify the root cause. Odd or calculated? 
 
Irrespective of one individual or corporate standpoint, the lack of research reports,
testing or records in the community before during and after installing is perhaps by its
absence the most compelling critical smoking gun. 
 
I therefore demand that this is given the highest possible critical attention and that BT
EE and Vodafone are put on immediate notice that their masts signal, location and
effects are going to be monitored and reported on. 
 
The corporate governance responsible for these masts has the potential to murder
future unborn generations, and deform mentally or physically any adult child or baby
affected by these towers. This will hold dire consequences for the future governors of
this country. In reality though this responsible for these clandestine depopulation
measures will have long bolted the stable and will not be held accountable, for decision
that may have put corporate greed before personal health and human rights. 
 
I am happy to assist in any way I can but please be advised that the locals are very
angry. 
 
Time is of the essence, I look forward to hearing from you.
 
 
Kind regards. 
 
Paul Michaels 
 
 Bohunt Manor Barn 
Portsmouth Road
Liphook
Hampshire
GU30 7DL
 0774 779 3333 
 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Paul Michaels <paulcharlottem@gmail.com> 
Date: 25 September 2017 at 08:55 
Subject: WIFI Smartphones and Smartmeters are microwaving our children's Ovaries, and

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
http://www.heraldsun.com.au/technology/dr-marietherese-gibson-resigns-from-tangara-school-for-girls-over-wifi-health-worries/news-story/0928992c77b04561d25373e4b9aaaf51
http://www.manchester.gov.uk/info/200075/pollution/4949/radiationradon/2
mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
mailto:adminoffice@liphook-inf.hants.sch.uk
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causing other long term health issues Cognitive disorders like dementia and Alzheimer's disease. 
To: adminoffice@liphook-inf.hants.sch.uk 
 

Dear Jackie. & Greg
   
 
 
The very real dangers of young children being exposed to wifi have been revealed. It is
microwaving us and more. Importantly our children. More disturbingly it is silently killing their
kids. Clandestine. Population control? I don't want to engage in conspiracy, however as a
responsible parent and friend I owe it to you and to humanity to provide Intel as it is passed to
me. The government has recently slammed on the brakes of a £12bn roll out of smart meters due
to serious and proven health issues, and potential compensation claims.  
 
The first video will shock you to the core.  
 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
 
As l discussed with you Greg, I am not part of a campaign group and would very much
appreciate it, if you and your staff treat this and other information, with the utmost
confidentiality.  Act on and share it where you think appropriate, but know that my source is of a
very high level which is imposing change on the world as we speak, and for the better. 
 
Wifi is the silent killer, put the Lobster in boiling water and it may jump out. Put it in cold water
and increased true heat slowly and it will cook/die slowly and quietly. 2G 3G 4G and now the
killer blow 5G which every body demands as they want faster and faster communication. "But it
is what. People wanted" No, they sold it to us!  
 
I will give you more information as it is given to me, however should you wish to discuss in
person I am happy to attend a meeting at your convenience, where I will substantiate my
involvement with the imminent role out of life and lifestyle changes, designed to heal our planet.  
 
Footnote - Richard Branson was on Necker Island when the full force of the Hurricane destroyed
his house and paradise island. He has said that it will cost billions of dollars to rebuild the BVI.
He also said that money should be better spent on providing clean energy, energy such as TESLA
and tidal energy. Nikola Tesla died after trying to promote his plans for free and clean energy. To
this day his one hometown uses his patented motors to provide Free and clean energy  
 
https://en.m.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nikola_Tesla 
 
Kindest regards  
Paul Michaels 
0774 779 3333
 
Sent from my iPhone
 
 
************************************************************************** 
The information contained in the EMail and any attachments is confidential and intended solely and for the attention
and use of the named addressee(s). It may not be disclosed to any other person without the express authority of
Public Health England, or the intended recipient, or both. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose,
copy, distribute or retain this message or any part of it. This footnote also confirms that this EMail has been swept for
computer viruses by Symantec.Cloud, but please re-sweep any attachments before opening or
saving. http://www.gov.uk/PHE 
**************************************************************************

 
 

mailto:paulcharlottem@gmail.com
mailto:adminoffice@liphook-inf.hants.sch.uk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VbCwdjlInqo&app=desktop
https://en.m.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nikola_Tesla
http://www.gov.uk/PHE

